	-2002
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10223	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William E. Lawson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Laser Machining, Inc.
9.24.02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	CE 24
<ul><li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li><li>Assignment</li><li>Merger</li></ul>	Street Address: 500 Laser Drive
<ul> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	0N 49
	City: Somerset State: WI Zip: 54025
Execution Date: August 1, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,423,932	B. Patent No.(s) 10/099,201 09/805,583
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Warren N. Williams	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$120.00
Internal Address: Hovey Williams LLP	Inclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:
City: Kansas City State: MO Zip:64108	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
	e-yen Akuch 09/24/2002
Warren N. Williams	

PATENT REEL: 13323 FRAME: 0508

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, William E. Lawson, an individual having a place of residence at 1917 County Road I, Somerset, Wisconsin 54025, U.S.A., is the owner and inventor of certain United States patents and applications for patent, as enumerated in Schedule A which is attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Laser Machining, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and having its principal place of business at 500 Laser Drive, Somerset, Wisconsin 54025, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in, to and under said patents and applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, William E. Lawson, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Laser Machining, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) any invention as fully set forth and described in each of said patents and applications;

(b) said applications;

(c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said applications;

(d) any and all patents of the United States of America which may issue from said applications, refilings, divisions and continuations;

(e) said patents, together with the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringement of any of said patents;

(f) any and all reissues of said patents (including those listed in Schedule A and those encompassed by item (d));

(g) any and all international or PCT applications upon any invention fully set forth and described in any of said applications which have heretofore been filed or may hereafter be filed, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said international or PCT applications (including those PCT applications listed in Schedule B attached hereto);

(h) any and all applications for patent upon any invention fully set forth and described in any of said applications which have therefore been filed or may hereafter be filed in any and

## PATENT REEL: 13323 FRAME: 0509

all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;

any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; (i)

any and all patents of countries foreign to the United States of America which (j) may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refiling, divisions and continuations; and

any and all extensions of, and additions to, said patents of countries foreign to the (k) United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Laser Machining, Inc. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, and William E. Lawson, does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said patents in accordance with this Assignment.

WILLIAM E. LAWSON

Date: August 1, 2002

William Faux

STATE OF Minnesota ) ss. COUNTY OF Vennepin On this 1<sup>st</sup> day of August , 2002, before me appeared of William E. Lawson, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public Kathleen M Lundhol



[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 13323 FRAME: 0510

## SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent/Application No.	Title	Issued/Filed
6,423,932	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR HIGH SPEED LASER PERFORATION OF WEBS	July 23, 2002
10/099,201	DEBRIS REMOVAL APPARATUS FOR USE IN LASER ABLATION	March 13, 2002
09/805,583	DEBRIS REMOVAL APPARATUS FOR USE IN LASER ABLATION	March 13, 2001

RECORDED: 09/24/2002